HG-CF-1099 Rev. V  –  07.11.18 Page 1
B50 & X50
50 Series 2” Model
This pump is Atex approved for use
in potentially explosive atmospheres
Group II category 2
SERVICE & OPERATING MANUAL
AIR OPERATED DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM PUMP

 - Filter/Regulator/Lubricator - FRL XFRL50 - (Standard unit for all models.)
 - Base Pads 1B025 - Available for all models on request (4 per pump)
Diaphragm Pump Wet-Side Kits - Part Number Structure
The format of the Wet-Side Kit part number is broken down as shown below. The number always starts with ‘WSK’ followed by the model
number, diaphragm letter, ball valve letter and pump material. If rubber seats are used, an ‘R’ is added to the end. A ‘W’ is added following
the pump body material letter if pump is fitted with weighted balls. These are not available for sizes below 1”. An ‘S’ is used in place of the
‘M’ is cases where the Stainless Steel model uses different seals than the Aluminium model. This applies to later 06 pumps, and all B15
and B50 pumps.
NOTE! This part number system does not apply to pumps designated :-
X4001, X5001 or X7501. Please consult the pump Service & Operating Manuals for Wet-Side Kit numbers for these models.
If in doubt please consult Sales at Blagdon Pump.
TYPICAL CODE = WSK 50 N N M W 3
PUMP BODY :
M : METALLIC (ALUMINIUM - DEFAULT)
N : NON-METALLIC
S : STAINLESS STEEL 15 & 50 MODELS
K : KYNAR MODELS
Z : HYGIENIC MODELS
VALVE BALLS :
B : BUNA-N S : 316 ST. STEEL
D : DELRIN (ACETAL) T : PTFE
E : EPDM V : VITON
N : NEOPRENE
DIAPHRAGMS :
B : BUNA-N P : POLYURETHANE
E : EPDM R : SANTOPRENE
H : POLYESTER T : PTFE
N : NEOPRENE V : VITON
O : ONE PIECE PTFE X : HIGH TEMP.
WEIGHTED BALL :
W : WEIGHTED VALVE BALL.
MODEL NUMBER :
06 : 1H : 15  :  25 :  40 :  50 : 75
PART NUMBER :-
WSK : ALL NEW KITS (SA :- OLD KITS)
VALVE SEAT / HIGH PRESSURE DESIGNATOR :
R : RUBBER OPTIONS (ONLY USED IF PUMP
TRIMMED WITH RUBBER SEATS)
1 : SERIES 1 (ORIGINAL MODEL)
3 : FULL FLOW SERIES
HG-CF-1099 Rev. V  –  07.11.18 Page 17
Date Details Completed
Service / Maintenance Log
RECYCLING
Many components of BLAGDON air operated double diaphragm pumps are made of recyclable materials. We encourage pump
users to recycle worn out parts and pumps whenever possible, after any hazardous pumped fluids are thoroughly flushed.
Notes
HG-CF-1099 Rev. V  –  07.11.18 Page 18
Des Monaghan,
Production & Technical Manager
HG-CF-223 (REV 6)
IDEX Pump Technologies (Ireland) Ltd.,
A Unit of IDEX Corporation,
R79, Shannon, Co Clare,
IRELAND.
TEL. : +353 61 471933
FAX. : +353 61 475046
Web Site   :  www.blagdonpump.com
E-Mail   :  sales@blagdonpump.com